CDC'’s Emerging Infections Program
CDC/USDA/FDA Foodborne Diseases Active Surveillance Network
Steering Committee Conference Call

Date: Thursday, June 10, 2004
Time: 2:00-3:00 pm
Numbers: Number: 888-405-9176 PassCode: 58895

A. Administrative

1. Personnel
a. Karla Thornton, MD (New Mexico PI)
b. Katrina Kretsinger
c. Drew Voetch
d. Diane Gerber

2. Status of manuscripts

3. IDSA abstracts

B. Surveillance
1. Active surveillance data
a. Final data transmission
2. 2003 Annual Report template
3. HUS surveillance
4, Outbreak table and line list

C. Special studies
1. S. Newport, S. Enteritidis, Listeria, Infant case-control studies
2. FoodNet-NARMS-PulseNet Integration status

D. Proposals
1. Effect of area-based socioeconomic status on incidence of Salmonella infection (Sam Shin, Duc Vugia)
2. Trends in risky food consumption among high risk and general adult populations (Janet Mohle-Boetani, Duc Vugia, CA EIP)

E. Upcoming FoodNet conference calls, meetings, and deadlines

1. Monday June 14" 3:00-4:00 pm EST Infant Case-Control Study call

2. Thursday June 17" 3:00-4:00 pm EST Outbreak Working Group call

3. Tuesday June 22" 2:00-3:00 pm EST Interventions Working Group call

4. Thursday June 24" 2:00-3:00 pm EST FoodNet Coordinators call

5. Thursday June 24" 1:00-2:00 pm EST Antimicrobial Resistant Working Group call
6. Thursday July 1% 11:00-12:00 pm EST Attribution Working Group call

7. Tuesday July 6" 2:00-4:00 pm EST July Update meeting

8. Wednesday July 7" 11:00-12:00 pm EST S. Kentucky call

9. Thursday July g™ 2:00-3:30 pm EST July Steering Committee call

10. Wednesday July 14th 4:00-5:00 pm EST Burden Working Group call

F. Data Submission Deadlines
1. Final 2003 data transmission Friday, June 18"
2. HUS data transmission Wednesday, June 30"
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